Montageanleitung E
Assembly Instruction MOSDORFER

Allgemeine Sicherheits- und Montagehinweise finden Sie auf www.elsta.com
General Safety and Installation Instructions can be found on www.elsta.com
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StChritt obere Riickwand (1) mit der unteren Riickwand (2)
step J zusammenfliigen
i Place the upper rear wall (1) onto the lower rear wall (2) and put them together.

einen der beiden Seitenteile (3) auf die zusammengefugten Ruck-

Schritt
step wande (1+2) schieben
Slide one of the two side parts (3) onto the already assembled rear walls (1+2).
5 |4
MOHS002, Rev.02, 08/2022 1/ 2
Irrtiimer, Anderungen und Druckfehler vorbehalten.
Py Elsta Mosdorfer GmbH, Bahnstrafte 29, 8430 Kaindorf/Sulm, Austria Mistakes, changes and misprints reserved.
ue Elsta Mosdorfer GmbH, Kroneplatz 1, 2521 Trumau, Austria Darstellungen kénnen eventuell vom Original abweichen.
KNILL GRUPPE Phone +43 3452 71660-0, Fax -222, office@elsta.com, www.elsta.com lllustration can vary from the original parts.



Montageanleitung E
Assembly Instruction MOSDORFER

Allgemeine Sicherheits- und Montagehinweise finden Sie auf www.elsta.com
General Safety and Installation Instructions can be found on www.elsta.com

Schritt 3 Zugentlastung (4a oder 4b) in eine der Ausnehmungen des bereits montierten Seitenteils (3) stecken

step Put the strain relief (4a or 4b) into one of the supports of the already mounted side part (3).
Schritt zweiten Seitenteil (3) mit Zugentlastung (4) und Rickwénden (1+2)
step 0 zusammenfiigen

— Place the second side part (3) onto the strain relief (4) and fix it on the rear walls (1+2).

3
Schritt 2% 2x beide Seitenteile (3) mittels Sechskantschrauben M8x16 (5) und
step \ Scheiben M8 (6) mit der oberen Rickwand (1) verschrauben

@ﬁﬁ) @ Fix both side parts (3) on the upper rear wall (1) by using bolts M8x16 (5) and washers M8
5 6 (6).

Schritt T~ untere Frontplatte (2) in die Ausnehmungen der Seitenteile (3) ein-
step rasten

Insert the lower front plate (2) into the supports of the side parts (3).

Stabilisierungsschiene (7) in die vorgesehenen Aufnahmen der

Schritt : : .
step Seitenteile (3) einrasten
Put the stabilizing rail (7) into the supports of the side parts (3).
Schritt Sechskantmuttern M12 (4 Stk) (8) in die oberen Ausnehmungen
step der Seitenteile (3) eindriicken
4x Push the nuts M12 (4 pcs) (8) into the holes of the side parts (3).
[N
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Schritt nur bei Grofde S5 X1 und S6 X2:
step Spreizholzlatte (9) zwischen untere Frontplatte (2) und untere
Ruckwand (2) einschieben
Only for size S5 X1 and S6 X2:
Put the wooden spacer (9) between the lower front plate (2) and the lower rear wall (2).
Schritt 1 mittlere Frontplatte (10) auf die untere Frontplatte (2) aufsetzen und
step O in die Seitenteile (3) einrasten

Place the middle front plate (10) onto the lower front plate (2) and insert them into the side
parts (3).

Steckteil (11) auf mittlere Frontplatte (10) aufsetzen und mittels
Drehschieber links und rechts fixieren. Danach die Arretierstifte als
Rotationssperren anwenden (Ansicht A).

Place the plug-in part (11) onto the middle front plate (10) and fix them by using the rotary
sliders on the right and the left side. Use the locking pins as a rotation stop afterwards
(view A).
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